2019 LEGISLATIVE TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE MEMBERS & CONTACT INFO


	SENATE TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE (district, county, profession)
Senate Transportation, Public Utilities, Energy, and Technology Committee Webpage
https://le.utah.gov/asp/interim/Commit.asp?Year=2019&Com=SSTTPT

	Wayne Harper - Chair (Dist. 6, Salt Lake Co., Taylorsville City; Business and Economic Development Consulting)
	wharper@le.utah.gov
	801-566-5466

	Stuart Adams (Dist. 22, Davis Co., Pres. of Senate, Businessman)
	jsadams@le.utah.gov
	801-593-1776

	Jake Anderegg (Dist. 13, Salt Lake Co., Sales)
	janderegg@le.utah.gov
	801-901-3580

	Gregg Buxton (Dist. 20, Davis/Weber Co.s, formerly Division of Facilities Construction and Management of Utah )
	gbuxton@le.utah.gov
	801-707-7095

	Don Ipson (Dist. 29, Washington Co., Businessman - Trucking) 
Professional Affiliations: Southern Utah Trucking Association (past president); Utah Trucking Association (past president)
	dipson@le.utah.gov
	435-817-5281

	Karen Mayne (Dist. 5, Salt Lake Co., Granite S.D. Para-educator (ret.))
	kmayne@le.utah.gov
	801-232-6648

	Kathleen Riebe (Dist. 8 Salt Lake Co., Educational Technology Teacher
	kriebe@le.utah.gov
	385-222-1742

	Ron Winterton (Dist. 26, Daggett/Duchesne/Summit/Uintah/Wasatch, County commissioner, fmr. Business owner)
	rwinterton@le.utah.gov
	435-299-8531



	HOUSE TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE (district, city/county, profession)
House Transportation Committee Webpage
https://le.utah.gov/asp/interim/Commit.asp?Year=2019&Com=HSTTRA

	Kay Christofferson - Chair (HD 56, Utah Co., Civil Engineer)
	kchristofferson@le.utah.gov
	801-592-5709

	Ken Ivory - Vice Chair (HD 47, Salt Lake Co., Attorney/Mediator)
	Email not provided on page. 
Contact form here: http://house.utah.gov/rep/IVORYK
	801-694-8380

	Kyle Andersen (HD 7, Weber Co., retired CPA)
	kyleandersen@le.utah.gov
	385-239-1523

	Melissa Garff Ballard (HD 20, Davis Co., homemaker/musician/music teacher and adjunct instructor)
	mballard@le.utah.gov
	385-226-2485

	Suzanne Harrison (HD 32, Salt Lake Co., Anesthesiologist) 
	sharrison@le.utah.gov
	801-999-8047

	Dan Johnson (HD 4, Cache Co., Retired Educator/Principal)
	dnjohnson@le.utah.gov
	435-770-7051

	Marsha Judkins (HD 61, Utah Co., Adjunct Professor UVU)
	mjudkins@le.utah.gov
	801-669-6962

	Karen Kwan (HD 34, Salt Lake Co., Psychology Professor)
	kkwan@le.utah.gov
	385-249-0683

	Merrill Nelson (HD 68, Beaver/Juab/Millard/Tooele/Utah Co’s., Attorney)
	mnelson@le.utah.gov
	801-971-2172

	Adam Robertson (HD 63, Utah Co., CTO Fortem Technologies)
	adamrobertson@le.utah.gov
	385-325-2877

	LaWanna Shurtliff (HD 10, Weber Co., Retired Teacher  )
	lshurtliff@le.utah.gov
	801-538-1029

	Ray Ward (HD 19, Davis Co., Family Physician)
	rayward@le.utah.gov
	801-440-8765



Local legislators not listed on committees:    
· Senator Todd Weiler (Davis Co.) - SD, tweiler@le.utah.gov, 801-599-9823
· Representative Tim Hawkes (Farmington/Centerville) - HD 18, thawkes@le.utah.gov, 801-928-9008

TO FOLLOW BILLS DURING SESSION:
https://le.utah.gov/DynaBill/BillList?session=2019GS
https://le.utah.gov/asp/billsintro/SenResults.asp?Listbox2=WEILET - Look for “Legacy Highway Truck Ban Amendments”
